
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3970
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2013
CONTRACTS FOR IMPORT OF PHOSPHATIC AND POTASH FERTILIZERS
Devappa Anna Shri Shetti Raju Alias

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the countries with which the Government has signed contracts for the import of phosphatic and potash fertilizers during 2012; and

(b) the basis for signing the said contracts along with the rates at which the import were made?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) & (b) The imports of Phosphatic and Potassic Fertilizers is not done on Government account. Therefore, question of signing of contracts by the Government for import of Phosphatic & Potassic fertilizers with any country does not arise.
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